South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
October 31, 2025, 03:24:27 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 4069 General Bill, By Sessions, Magnhuson and Wickensimer
A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 44-7-327 SO AS TO ESTABLISH
CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO PATIENT BILLING FOR HEALTH SERVICES AND SUPPLIES.

02/20/25
02/20/25
03/04/25
03/20/25

03/25/25
03/25/25
03/25/25
03/25/25
03/26/25
03/26/25
03/26/25

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 6)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Magnuson

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 10)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wickensimer
Amended (House Journal-page 61)

Read second time (House Journal-page 61)

Roll call Yeas-116 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 63)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 16)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 9)

Page 1 of 1



