South Carolina Legislature

October 31, 2025, 03:24:27 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 4069 General Bill, By Sessions, Magnuson and Wickensimer

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 44-7-327 SO AS TO ESTABLISH CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO PATIENT BILLING FOR HEALTH SERVICES AND SUPPLIES.

02/20/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)
02/20/25	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 6)
03/04/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Magnuson
03/20/25	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		(House Journal-page 10)
03/25/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wickensimer
03/25/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 61)
03/25/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 61)
03/25/25	House	Roll call Yeas-116 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 63)
03/26/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 16)
03/26/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/26/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 9)